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GeneralView




GeneralView

F 5 4 i Description RS Part No.| FrEQTY £E = 4 e Description RSPart No.| #EQTY BIE
1 EmL U k 15010160 1 2Bl 09
PR bper rac g | Bk Wire rack 15060960 1
2 THLZE Lower rack 15010261 1 &t
N é /‘jjnj Y
) P fiead assenbly 01227600 1 1o | FREHTE | i tand columnkit| 01130164 1
4 Je sk 2RHAE | Thread clamp assembly| 01080955 1 s
B i TS i 0 ting head
5 | MEEEAD Color changing 01043362 | o0 | # ﬁz%‘i* perating hea 01142010 1
Bl device—single head Pk bracket
huttle b 21 EWJEES | Back cover of platen | 15010305 1
6 | VRALLLE SIULLTE DOX 01030363 1 B :
components 22 HLZE 35 4% Rack side cover 15010308 2
URBhX- i - i iR —/]N B
7 @[—z:jJX 360\ Drive X-360 15021161 1 03 Emﬁ dN:EA Rear cover 15010307 |
g | A TR e Y- single head | 15022062 1 >
rive — S1n e ea .
Sk v & 24 | GHCHTESHL | Front baffle of plateh 15010310 1
Operati r 8 25 EH-X300 Table-X300 15050151 1
9 | BefERE 8 <Py Lo o om sereen 60420408 1 &
inch horizontal
0 EIXZ:}J*EE*/J\ﬁ Driver board- single 60420813 )
Sk head
R EEYR Switchi
11 JER R witehing power 60420901 |
-150W supply—150W
Spindle mot
12 LR pincte motor 60310702 1
60SF3A60 60SF3A60
4?|_FA+HA T. . 11
13 b ke Hng puliey 60025230 |
B5M-32-17-T15 5M-32-17-T15
— _/4:4—!—!‘ T. . 11
14 e LIS puttey 60025231 |
5M-32-17-T18 5M-32-17-T18
r E&ﬂ%i@—‘%}fﬂi Tensione'r—single 01180752 .
o/ NEASL support-single head
Al Synch belt
g | FLEEH ynehronous be 60025109 |
BM-15-1350 spindle 5M-15-1350
LR —/NELS
17 A ISk Wire reel 15010330 1
9-15 4t
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Arm

)= = 4 R Description AREPart No| BEQTY £ == 4 R Description fREPart No.| FEQTY £
IXZ X 34 44 70X8mm Pin 70X8mm 01220902 1
17 o jﬁﬂﬂﬁé Drive bearing cover | 01221011 1 — - -
=R EEAL = High speed machine
o 35 . 01221010 1
18 A2 e L Needle bar frame 01920102 " R B side cover B
7 positioning hook 26 W SfAML | Hexagon socket head 60813516 |
L Jo s Upper thread M5x16 M5x16
19 - r,j clamping drive 01220762 1 WS fMbx1 | Hexagonal M5x1 flat
UK B 2 3% . 37 ‘ 60810560 3
o mounting plate PR washer
20 | Mlsk%h-hEs | Head shaft-linoleum | 01220911 1 28 WAL | Hexagon socket head 50813410 y
21 IX 5 4 Drive shaft 01220906 1 M4x12 M4x12
P =HRIEFF4EY | Three ey.e connecting 01220903 . - WS L | Hexagon socket head afe L0 6
70X8mm rod pin 70X8mm M4x10 M4x10
23 EE%M6 Nut M6 60900628 1 b WS ML | Hexagon socket head R0 .
94 PRSI Spring washer 60900618 ] M4x8 M4x8
ME6— A5 4N M6—stainless steel WS L | Hexagon socket head
41 60813406 2
o5 “FHME- A~ Flat washer 60900608 . M4x6 M4x6
A M6-stainless steel 42 PR R M4 Spring washer M4 60900418 7
26 =R Three-hole link 01220261 1 SEHMA-AN Flat h
F‘TLH ree—ho e' in 13 S HMA-AS a. washer 60900408 .
27 INIEFT Small link 01220211 1 4N M4-stainless steel
TE‘T‘ Q[é : 1 7N [ H k t head
08 e AL i ngh.Speed machine 01221001 | " W SFML | Hexagon socket hea 60813303 5
R A side cover A M3x8 M3x8
29 IXBh 2R ZH A Drive components 01220361 1 45 SRR M3 Spring washer M3 60900318 3
30 EIIKEN28 | Presser foot drive e . 46 SPEWM3 Flat washer M3 60900308 3
PAER S assembly 47 TR A fMAxS Kimi Hexagon M4x5 60880405 5
31 JE HIEAT Presser foot link 01220409 2 48 FEK K 7S FMBxS Kimi Hexagon Mb5x8 60880508 2
39 — R4 B One h'ole retaining 01220908 9 49 S 23x6 Countersunk cross 60360306 16
M8xM15 ring M8xMI15 M3x6
i BHIR Presser f(?ot drive 50 ka8 Countersunk cross 60860408 5
33 FE2LIE connecting rod 01220462 1 M3x8
- assembly 51 Sk —FM4x8 Flat head word M4x8 | 60730438 2
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NeedleBar Frame

== 4 R Description RS Part No| FEQTY B == oA R Description [R5 Part No.| FEQTY &1
1 EHAF4E-9 Needle Bar Frame—9 | 10081109 1 6.13 = Cushion 01320211 9
Thread take—up 6. 14 JAn; il Presser foot 01320303 9
N Q L
2 PR shaft-9 01320409 ! 6. 15 gtk Needle clip 01320213 9
Thread take-up lever 6. 16 gt iR zz Needle clamp screw 01320214 9
3 kLB AT 01320463 9
PREATALL assembly 7 WLEF Needle 60621101 9
AT HIE- | Thread take—up shaft AR -5
4 01320401 1 e
= sloove_left 8 9 Upper panel—arc—9 01320503 1
BhZ A4 | Thread take- haft
5 kA E read take L.lp sha 01320402 1 R R T Needle bar frame
e sleeve-right 9 - lower panel-9 01320509 1
6 AT 2R Needle bar assembly | 01320264 stitches
6.1 B ATIE 22 Needle bar screw 01320204 0 rp sk 2% 2 44 Middle thread »
6.2 RN Needle bar spring 01320205 -9 4 assembly-9 pin g !
EEAT L5 Spri h U thread clamp—9
6.3 | FILLSE | Spring washeron o 00010 g 1| gk gF| 0T N ST o1300751 |1
O needle bar needles
6.4 EFFT Needle bar 01320203 9 . - Under the
Top dead point card 12 FIEeAT thread—with light-9 | 01320651 1
6.5 | LAtk | 7 01320207 9 9 & .
head needles
75 S H ket head AR 3
6.6 | M7V | Hexagon socket head | o000 00 | 1 1 | PRSI o rord mat 3 holes-2| 01322504 | 9
M4x8 M4x8 -2
6.7 | AMATEXEHEY | Needle bar drive pin| 01320208 9 14 | BHi#R 3 FL| Felt pad with 3 holes 01322506 6
p foot i 15 : -9 L i1-9 01320809 1
6. 8 g resser foot spring 01320311 9 T ower rai
cover EHAF2E S W) Needle bar frame
- - 16 ) 01321314 1
s D e 5 Presser foot spring M9 guide plate-9
'S 0.8 0.8 S ’ BRESL AN Cylinder head
. p . foot & j\ﬁ M4X2g\ h . erk teaM4X25 6082 2
6.10 | FEME-S resser 'oo 01320310 9 M ‘ exagon. socke
cover—guide 18 B AF: 2k N 7S Cylinder head 60813412 5
611 /N S Small round head 0741304 9 A M4x12 hexagon socket M4x12
' M3x4 cross M3x4 ISR Sk - Small round head
19 60741306 4
6. 12 JE & Foot cover 01302111 9 M3x6 cross M3x6




Needle Bar Frame

P 5 % v Description B Part No.| FEQTY &iE
Jo+-7
20 St Round head cross M4x8 | 60742408 4
M4x8
o1 Uik t+# Countersunk cross (0860408 .
M4x8 M4x8
. Flange type
2 5
22 i %ﬁﬂ:. semicircle cross 60745304 6
+7M3x4
M3x4
ﬁ\ —
23 HKPA7H Kimi Hexagon M4x5 60880405 2
M4x5
- Uikt Countersunk cross (0860304 )
M3x4 M3x4
25 | PSRN Spring washer M4 60900413 2




Thread TensionBase
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Thread TensionBase

B 5 4 R Description RS Part No.| FEQTY B == oA R Description ff5Part No.| FEQTY B4
1 Jeek28ki-9 | Thread clamp board-9| 01080909 1 . _ Broken inspection
2 ek Bottom check 01080251 9 10| Wik A %9 cont slider—9 01080929 1
Small round head Uikt 7 M3x4 Countersunk cross
SR L 11 . 60860304 5
2.1 ’iﬂ :j;;; cross M3x6 60741306 9 — e M3x4-galvanized
Xo B galvanized 12 JEZL3EE Crimping device 01080954 2
Bott i t1i 5] S JE T R d head
2.2 | feke-arr | oo on TPECMON T h1080250 | 9 1,1 | FFSABEL S Round head cross | nono0s | g
wheel—-assembly M2. 5x6 shoulder top M2.5x6
2.3 ok 2 g Thread reel 01080213 12.2 JE £k 5 5 Pressure wire spring| 01080225 12
2.4 P A Broken wheel 01080214 12. 3 JEZR A Crimping piece 01080224 12
Small d head 12. 4 2 Crimpi b d 01080925 2
9.5 | AEISN2 5x5 | O round hea 60741225 | 9 JRAAR TIpITe ot
M2. 5x5 13 Dk Countersunk cross 60860306 A
3 W Zhedl-& Elastic Knob—Set 01080252 M3x6-HEEF M3x6—galvanized
3.1 A el Adjustment knob 01080207 Brok i ti
= = : 10 | Wikememg-o | i TISPECHION g 1680929 1
Anti-loosening seat slider-9
3.2 [ F 2] 03144226 9 - —
washer 1 Ui+ FM3x4 Countersunk cross 60860304 5
3.3 RIS Pagoda spring 01080205 9 —HEEE M3x4-galvanized
3.4 B2 H Crimping piece 01080217 9 12 JELRIEE Crimping device 01080954 2
3.5 e 2 hE A Tightening bolt 01080208 9 Tkt 7 Countersunk cross
13 . 60860306 4
3.6 Hhi A Felt pad 01080219 9 M3x 6% £ M3x6-galvanized
4 Je L8 28I Thread clamp 01030201 . 14 e 2k 2% 5 e Clamp back shell 01080910 1
Vi bracket-left - .. Indicator
15 | $RAT -k . . 60380326 1
5 Je 2825 7 R - Thread clamp 01080202 . light-single head
v &l bracket—right INEISL Small round head
6 W7SF M4x10 | Hexagon socket M4x10| 60813410 4 16 M3 \6 o cross M3x6-nickel 60741306 1
<6-
. BERERFA M4- Nut lock 60900448 9 ~ plated
AEEWN M4-stainless steel VA Sliding
8 & +RL-9 | Line pipe clamp -9 01080903 1 17 N optocoupler-bottom 60330211 1
VA . .
9 47 8 lampshade 01080221 1 1nspection
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Color Change System

Js = 4 R Description RS Part No.| #EQTY £ == 4 R Description fEPart No.| BEQTY £
| Wt diHl 2 | Color change motor 01042207 . Shay:: Hexagonal
R mounting plate 13 | M4x8+3fi#k+ | M4x8+Spring 60813461 2
Color—changi Nz her+Flat her
) e ol 0 or.c anging 01049206 . 4:24 : washe at washe
bearing seat W SfML | Hexagon socket head
N T 13.1 60813408 2
3 N 7S ff Hexagon socket 60813467 h M4x8 M4x8
M4 spring washer M4 R R Spring washer
N N 13.2 . 60900418 2
51 N7SFAML | Hexagon socket head it A MA-AN45 M4-stainless steel
’ M4x%10 M4510 13.3 SFHEMA-A | Flat washer £090040 )
3 9 PRI Spring washer 60000418 4 ' AW M4-stainless steel
’ MA—AN4540 M4-stainless steel # Ml &M | Chassis upper B os .
SEEMA-AS Flat washer —35 5 cover—Linghao
3.3 . 60900408 4 N N .
5N M4-stainless steel AN | Kind Hexagon
= 15 "/ 60830304 |
A VR VR R % & Deep groove ball 60031006 . M3x4-EE M3x4-Black
19-10-6 bearings 19-10-6 6 AN | Kimi Hexagon M6 x 60830603 5
5 Wi E Color change sleeve 01042212 1 M6 x 8—X | 8-Black
Pt UiSk+5M3 | Countersunk cross M3
6 St i t 42-HS| 80314202 1 17 N . 60860306 4
42-HS e © 10t0r X 6-9EEE x 6-galvanized
7 et AN Color change handle | 01043311 1 18 PYE K a) Double track color 01040111 .
HA7 25 [f %2 | Potentiometer fixing hAS-52- changing cam—52-10
8 01042209 1 N . -
e bolt FANSNA | Kimi Hexagon M4 x
Sl = : 19 60880404 1
LV 2% S8 Potentiometer M4 x 4—H | 4-Black
) R upport &Y ! & Skt Round head cross
S;HY1' t 20 Mé S M4x8-nickel plated 60742408 2
. ulti-turn x84 x8-nickel plate
10 B AT 60333710 1
FHrafias potentiometer 21 (o B Color change cover 03040512 1
2Kt Thread take—up block
jp | PRECESUE | Thread take-up block | o0 o0 |
7K bearing
YR [ 7 B t ler fixi
jp | EREER=| Optocoupler fixing | 0100 |

3k

block




RotaryHookBase




RotaryHookBase

== 4 R Description R SPart No.| #iEQTY B == 4 R Description RSPart No| HEQTY| &
Cap embroidery shuttle S
1 AR R P 01030301 1 13 Flat head 9/64 x 8 60410908 2
box 9/64 x 8
2 7% 6003RS Bearing 6003RS 60031518 1 14 BILRIRZNFT | Trimming drive rod 01053021 1
S N VAY: | Movable knife drive
3 AR Kimi Hexagon M5x6 60880506 5 15 | #hyimEshkr v v 01053030 |
M5x6 lever
. End side Shaft sleeve 16 zh7) Moving knife 01053031 1
4 e 12 60030803 2 - - -
12 17 &1 Fixed knife 01053032 1
AR | Shuttle box mounting e
5 60920402 1 18 ikt Countersunk cross M3x4 60860304 1
P bolt M3x4
6 TEhi5E Lower shaft gear 60073017 1 /IR | Small round head cross
—~ 19 60741306 4
7 TIEAR #h Hook shaft 01030364 1 M3x6 M3x6
VR VA BR il & Deep groove ball He> 7N Kimi Hexagon
7.1 AR P Sty 60037920 1 g0 | RPN g 60880305 2
7.94-20 bearings 7.94-20 M3x5-E2 M3x5-Black
jj 2 EH ﬁ\ . N
7.2 e Hook shaft-CT362 01030311 1 g1 | ERASA Kimi Hexagon M5x8 60880508 2
~CT362 M5x8
£ 22 BTZR Thread trimming 1 01053037 1
7.3 ol Retaining ring 7. 94-16 | 60037921 1 Ef%hﬁ o T S
7.94-16- 24 IR FATF & 2L Drive rod chuck 01053029 1
8 W4 2R Shuttle box cover 01030302 1 e S NOPAV:E! Kimi Hexagon
— 25 N 60880304 2
9 ERZ I 58+ Rotary shuttle + 60620084 | M3x4-18 M3x4-Black
&0 bobbin case + bobbin 26 Ry Fixed knife shrapnel 01053033 1
9.1 B Bobbin case 60620301 1 F 3kt | Round flat head cross
- ; 27 ) 60740304 1
9.2 s bobbin 60620302 1 M3 x 4—558. | M3 x 4-nickel plated
9.3 AR Hook 60620268 1 UL —F
Needle plate seat 98 | 11/64x6-4% Counterbore 60924131 3
ee e plate sea X0— .
10| BFBEE (/) 01031101 1 > | 11/64x6-nickel-plated
(small) !
. Vﬂi;fiif%k HexagoanoiZet head 60810412 ) 29 %Tﬂi—35ﬁ?ﬁ Needle plate—35 arc 01053062 1
X X y* L‘*
Y 30 ?156/64? Counterbore 11/64x6 | 60924131 2
12 TR LN 01053011 1 X

positioning hook




RotaryHookBase

== 4 R Description RS Part No.| FEQTY £ == A R Description fRSPart No.| #FHEQTY #E
Needle plat t 2 7 Deduction 1i
31| ERb s . g 01053065 ] 35. 5 *D%EE%@E N 01060312 1
cover BRAV AR solenoid limit plate
32 ?Déj%%% Deduction line set 01060361 | 95 6 /J\%‘I—‘? Small round head cross 60741304 1
32. 1 Lk 5 Buckle shaft 01060302 1 : M3x4 M3x4
32.2 | L) Buckle fork seat 01060301 1 havid
—— . Hexagonal M4x10 spring
L8 &) Movable block for 36 MAx10 3¥Ek 60813462 )
32.3 01060303 1 washer flat washer
B buckle wire fork P
32.4 % i’;ii*? - leufcklke fork 01060304 1 a7 {ﬂﬁztfilf Count6ersu1nk c?osz M3 x 60860306 5
z ti X b— g —galvanize
30,5 | THHSRE uekte torkeonnecting | 1060306 | E
S rod pin
32.6 PEFVIE e pe Movable stop 01060305 1
32.7 B2 REM3 Nut M3 60900328 1
SR H ket head
39, g | PV/NMK | Hexagon socket head |0 000 |
M3x8 M3x8
Wﬁﬁﬂ Hexagonal M5x12+
33 M5x12+5i4 spring washer flat 60810512 2
SR washer
2R LT Deduction 1i
gy | MACLHEAER eduction tine 01030307 |
EIR solenoid cover
35 &&= Buckle line-set 01060362 1
Z 7 Deduction 1i
35,1 | MERBIE eduction tine 60320453 1
24V solenoid 24V
Z 7 Deduction 1i
35,9 | TNERILRAER M 01060311 |
Jrla solenoid holder
35.3 Ikt Countersunk cross M3x4 | 60860304 1
M3x4
Buckle fork ti
35.4 | AR XCERE | TR COmmeCHnE 11060303 |

rod




X-axis Drive System

B B8 ool 86

2 O @ G P




X-axis Drive System

== 4 R Description AREPart No| FEBQTY| & == A R Description REPart No.| HEQTY| &KiE
1 QiSRS Wheel bracket 15021116 1 19 1245 28-X PR | Press mounting frame 15021133 .
2 AL Support frame 15021115 1 fr X limit
3 BRI Connecting plate 15021111 1 . Small round head
T /NE Sk .
4 St EAL 42 Stepper motor 42 80314222 1 20 M3 cross M3x4-nickel 60741304 2
<4-
5 [E] 20 4 Synchronous pulley 60022001 ! . plated
oM-16-10-T5 OM-16-10-T5 21 UKz 75 B Drive cover 15021112 1
[G]25 T 5 Synchronous pulley . | Photosensitive film
6 22 | BOLAX RAL . 15021134 1
3M-20-10-T5 3M-20-10-T5 CI0Z200 ! HAX IR X limit
2M-32-20-10- 2M-32-20-10-T5 PV Flange bearing
23 60030506 4
d T5 B ladder Coee 002 ! 625-16-5-5 625-16-5-5
8 273 Mot t1 lat 15021117 1 IRz 7
‘E%*&ﬁ‘%mm o e Do 24 WEEM | ive profile-X360 | 15021110 | 1
9 WS ke % | Passive pulley seat 15021118 { —X360
AR mounting plate 95 HEALEFEM L | Motor cover at both 01170231 {
W FEEE | Passive pulley seat -X ends—X
10 , . 15021119 1 . N
=g tonsioner o6 WS ML | Hexagon socket head 60813464 5
BB EC ST | Passive pulley seat M4x14 M4x14
11 15021120 1 . N
1 bracket - WS Mk | Hexagon socket head 60813430 |
12 PUBR L H#£Z2 | Baffle support frame| 15021114 1 M4x30 M4x30
13 R EM | Belt fixing plate | 15021124 1 08 7N FAM4x8- Hexagon socket 60866408 4
” BB Synchronous belt coomios . NG M4x8-stainless steel
OM-110-8 M-110-8 99 SR E M- Spring washer 60813462 3
[F] 25y Synchronous belt A M4-stainless steel
15 60022179 1 s -
A-10-900 A-=10-900 20 Uk T#M3 x | Countersunk cross M3 60860308 4
16 PR A 3 Limit Optocoupler 60330210 1 8P EF x 8-galvanized
17 i AR Tooth plate 15021125 | 1 A7 Hlexagon socket
31 M4x25-stainless 60813425 2
o Hexagon socket MAx25-AN54W
WS AT steel
18 o counterbore 60865410 1 :
M4x10-22 7S FAMAx10 Hexagon socket
M4x10-black 32 ] 60813410 2
— NN M4x10-stainless steel




X-axis Drive System

F 5 %2 i Description fREPart No.| BLEQTY| H¥E
\ i i1
33 S S S 60010751 1
MR15MLSS2VON MR15MLSS2VON
N 7S FIM3x6 Hexagon socket
34 60813306 22
— INEEAN M3x6-stainless steel
N 7S FIM4x8 Hexagon socket
35 60813408 2
— INEEAN M4x8—-stainless steel
. Small round head
UNE Sy = }
36 cross M3x6-nickel 60741306 8
M3x6—4%5 5
plated
37 b4 Bezel-right 15021109 1
38 ST Bezel-left 15021108 1
B 3L+ Round head
39 S eUna feat cross 60742410 4
M4x10-954% | M4x10-nickel plated
40 7] S+ Round.head CToSSs (0742406 3
M4 x 645 45 M4x6-nickel plated
: S t
A1 | SHEEEA-240 Hpport arm 01090352 1
right—240
42 SRR /E-240 | Support arm left-240| 01090351 1




Y-axis Drive System
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Y-axis Drive System

direction

F 2 £ R Description R SPart No.| BHEBQTY| &I F 2 % R Description RSPart No| HEQTY| &KiE
S 3 v - |
| MRI2MNL=13-1 ulde rai 60011160 9 17 W B S A Passive pulley seat | 15022040 2
; MRI2MNL-13-12
[F) 5 455 Timing pulley
2 % C ting plat 15022005 2 18 60023518 9
?££%§§$%'gi Ongec 1he prare SM-16-13-T6 | 3M-16-13-T6
-7\ t
g | D onnecting 15022019 2
3L board-single head
T D —/ B 1t
4 EZH?FE?Q b eib pressure 15022006 | 4
= plate—single head
5 FL LA 86 Motor seat—86 16020125 1
6 i AL-X Stepper Motor—X 60305707 1
— _/4:44—!‘ T. . 11
7 AL ire N N 60023521 1
3M-32-22-T12 3M-32-22-T12
— _/4:44—!‘ T. . 11
8 Fbirie L 60023511 1
3M-16-22-T8 3M-16-22-T8
9 Skl 12-300 | Optical axis 12-300 | 01160503 1
[F] 25y Synchronous belt
10 60023327 1
3M-20-195 3)M-20-195
11 Bl K JRE-Y Bearing seat-Y 15022007 2
GRS i Timing pulley
12 60023517 2
3M-16-13-T8 3M-16-13-T8
[F] 2y Synchronous belt
13 60023320 2
3M-12-750 3M-12-750
19-7-6 Bearing 19-7-6
g | K earing 80030722 | 2
K Bearing
NASY f‘
5 TRV ER B A Deep'groove ball 60031221 )
28-12-7 bearings 28-12-7
Tensi t-y
16 | BEE-Y [ @ . ¥ 15022041 | 2




EmbroideryFrame




EmbroideryFrame

== 4 R Description AREPart No.| HEQTY| &¥ == A R Description RSPart No| HEQTY| &%
TG Square embroidery Round embroidery
1 01094960 1 4 5 G5 HE-128 01094660 1
300X238 frame 300X238 FIZHE frame—128
Inside the Inside the round
£S5 [ER =S _
11 PP enbroidery frame | 01094901 | 1 41| WEFHEATI2S | idery frame —128| 01094603 |1
300X238 300X238
Outside the round
Outside the 4.2 | HZEHESN-128 , 01094601 1
ZEFEA ) embroidery frame —128
1.2 300X238 embroidery frame 01094902 1 -
200X238 e 220 4 Round embrou?lery
1.3 | FB 300X238|  Tablet 300X238 | 01094904 | 2 4.3 198 frame mounting | 01094604 | 2
Round embroider plate-128
2 A5 HE-208 -208 g 01094860 1 Round embroidery
frame 5 [ 25 HE-90 01094560 1
In the round frame=-90
A ZEHE P - i In th d
2.1 FHEN-208 embroidery frame 01094803 1 5 1 IF 5 P-90 n e roun 01094503 |
-208 embroidery frame —90
Outside the round Outside the round
5.2 [ F5HEASR-90 ) 01094501 1
2.2 [ S5 HE 4208 embroidery frame 01094801 1 7 embroidery frame —90
-208 e Round embroidery
: (5 5 HE 22 2 AR .
B G HE 223 4 Round embroidery 5.3 90 frame mounting 01094504 2
23 |7 frame mounting | 01094804 | 2 plate-90
plate—208 6 R4 Bayonet 01094502 5
Round embroid 5] Sk
3 Bl Z5HE-168 oune eMBIOLEery 1 01094760 | 1 7 IS | pound head cross WAXG 60742406 | 30
frame—168 M4X6
In the round
5] 45 HE P —
¥ ﬁﬂ:w 168 embroidery frame —168 01094703 !
Outside th d
3.2 | FGEHES-168 | o e roum 01094701 1
embroidery frame —168
, Round embroidery
5] 5 HE 27 25
3.3 | ”’:é;ﬂﬁ frame mounting | 01094704 | 2

plate—168




Stand




Stand

F 5 % i Description fREPart No.| BLEQTY| &H¥E
1 PR Bracket 15010220 2
2 %S Casters 010 4

B ket ti
3 AR racket comectiie | isoro221 | 2
plate
4 TR - | Bracket connecting 15010952 .
T plate—lower
A H ket h
. 7S RSk exagon socket head G 12
M6x16 M6x16
A M6 AN Spri h
6 FRE M6 prllng washer oo o 1o
N M6-stainless steel
08. P M6-A~
7 A A Fla.t washer 60900608 12
N M6-stainless steel
8 WS A Sk Hexagon socket head 60810612 e
M6x12 M6x12
9 FEEER M6 Spring washer M6 60900603 16
10 S M6 Flat washer M6 60900613 16




Thread Stand




Thread Stand

== P4 R Description AREPart No.| BIEQTY| &/¥E
Hori tal T -90
1| g g0 g | O oonTen Al 01134006 | 3
degrees
2 £ AA-09 Wire rack A-09 15060925 1
3 £ AB-09 Wire rack B-09 15060926 1
4 £ AC-09 Wire rack C-09 15060927 1
5 £ A0D-09 Wire rack D-09 15060928 1
i Wi tand
6 | LMk-B e sten 01130164 | 2
column-sleeve
6.1 LRI B Wire frame column 01130121 2
6.2 Je K Clamping block 01130123 2
6.3 iy Tighten the nut 01130124
Wi f lifti
6.4 | LRBTHGEE tre trame SAUNE 61930102 | 9
column
. KAkt | Big round head cross 60742510 1
Mb5x10 Mb5x10
3 UTFLN IS Counterbore Hexagon 60366508 ]
M5x8 M5x8
Wi F
0 | dpEg-u e Trane 01130106 | 3
Sleeve—Red
Wi f
10 | SpEEg-n e e 01130105 | 16
casing-white
66. £ A3 Wi d hold
1 %fﬁ% e Fo@ RO 01130166 | 3

-

3-pin-set




Cap Frame parts




Cap Frame parts

== 4 R Description AREPart No|EEQTY| &¥ == 4 R Description RSPart No.| iEQTY| &%
1 TE2E0KBNMR | Hat rack drive board| 01110139 1 22 PR M6 Spring washer M6 60900618 1
2 i 248 Pl Hat rack ring 01111001 1 23 “F-#M6 Flat washer M6 60900608 1
EEEE=ER Hat rack clip 01111062 3 24 12 )6 Nut M6 60900628 1
. Hat rack positioning 25 A R M8 Spring washer M8 60900818 2
= b A
4| AR block 01111002 I 26 SRS Flat washer M8 60900808 2
o Hat rack limit 27 12 RENS Nut MS 60900828 2
5 | MEARBRALH A oo 01111003 3 —
shrapnel 08 UiEk+M3 | Countersunk cross M3 60860303 5
6 8 20 i Hat holder 01111004 1 X3 X3
7 {E%ﬁﬂ%\ Roller whee‘zl 01111005 2 0 Uik TEM3 | Countersunk cross M3 c080304 A
g 12 L K Flange bearing 60030812 A X 4 X 4
12-8-6 12-8-6 by, A3kt | Round flat head cross oL .
9 A Roller shaft 01111006 2 M3 X6 M3 X6
10 ERLNA Hat rack roller 01111007 2 a1 A3kt | Round flat head cross 710408 |
T VEZ MK Flange bearing 60030612 ) M4 X 8 M3 X 8
6-12-4 6-12-4 ” 2 +M4 | Half round cross M4 60740406 12
12 i Co 484 Eccentric pin 01111008 1 X6-T 3k X 6-T head
13 W ER- T Inner stent—left 01111009 1
14 M -4 Inner stent-right | 01111010 1
15 U R U frame 01111011 1
16 A M3 Spring washer M3 60900318 1
17 SF4AM3 Flat washer M3 60900308 1
18 R M4 Spring washer M4 60900418 8
19 W4 Flat washer M4 60900408
20 SEHMA fK | Flat pad M4 enlarged| 60900404
21 HE M4 Nut M4 60900428 12




CUSTOMIZING WITH EVERY STITCH




